NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX6D4AVT10AD Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

(junction) field and matching it to the right data sheet. If you have questions, see freescale.com/imx6series
or contact your Freescale representative.
Figure 1. Part Number Nomenclature—i.MX 6Quad and i.MX 6Dual
Part differentiator @
Industrial – w/ VPU, GPU, no MLB 7
Automotive – w/ VPU, GPU 6
Consumer – w/ VPU, GPU 5
Automotive – w/ GPU, no VPU 4
Temperature Tj +
Extended Commercial: -20 to + 105°C E
Industrial:  -40 to +105°C C
Automotive:  -40 to + 125°C A
Frequency $$
800 MHz2 (Industrial grade) 08
852 MHz (Automotive grade) 08
1 GHz3 10
1.2 GHz 12
Package type RoHS
FCPBGA 21x21 0.8mm (lidded) VT
FCPBGA 21x21 0.8mm (non lidded) YM
Qualification level MC
Prototype Samples PC
Mass Production MC
Special SC
Part  # series X
i.MX 6Quad Q
i.MX 6Dual D
Silicon revision1 A
Rev 1.2 C
Rev 1.3 D
Fusing %
Default Setting A
HDCP Enabled C
MC IMX6 X @ + VV $$ % A
1. See the freescale.com\imx6series Web page for latest information on the available silicon revision.
2. If a 24 MHz input clock is used (required for USB), the maximum SoC speed is limited to 792 MHz.
3. If a 24 MHz input clock is used (required for USB), the maximum SoC speed is limited to 996 MHz.
i.MX 6Dual/6Quad Automotive and Infotainment  Applications Processors, Rev. 4, 07/2015
6 Freescale Semiconductor Inc.
Introduction
• Displays—Total five interfaces available. Total raw pixel rate of all interfaces is up to 450
Mpixels/sec, 24 bpp. Up to four interfaces may be active in parallel.
— One Parallel 24-bit display port, up to 225 Mpixels/sec (for example, WUXGA at 60 Hz or dual
HD1080 and WXGA at 60 Hz)
— LVDS serial ports—One port up to 165 Mpixels/sec or two ports up to 85 MP/sec (for example,
WUXGA at 60 Hz) each
— HDMI 1.4 port
— MIPI/DSI, two lanes at 1 Gbps
• Camera sensors: